

**RFP FOR DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION OF SOFTWARE FOR
ONLINE SUBMISSION & PROCESSING OF CLAIM APPLICATION UNDER OPID ACT, 2011**

RFP Enq. No.: . OCAC-SEGP-SPD-0009-2015-19045

Corrigendum

SL#	Clause No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1.	Clause 2.1 Point d - Eligibility Criteria Page 9	The bidder should have a proven track record of successful implementation of at least one web based application worth of ₹8,00,000/- or two web based applications with value of ₹6,00,000/- each or three applications value of ₹4,00,000/- each. All the projects mentioned in this clause should be from Govt./PSUS in India.	The bidder should have a proven track record of successful implementation or under implementation of at least one web based application worth of ₹8,00,000/- or two web based applications with value of ₹6,00,000/- each or three applications value of ₹4,00,000/- each. All the projects mentioned in this clause should be from Govt./PSUS in India.
2.	Clause No. 2.2.4 – EMD Page 11	Earnest money deposit: The proposal must be accompanied by earnest money deposit of ₹20,000 (Rupees Twenty Thousand only) in the form of Demand Draft from any nationalized bank in favour of Odisha Computer Application Centre payable at Bhubaneswar without which the proposal will be rejected outright. Earnest money deposit will not be accepted in cash or any other form. No interest is payable on the amount of EMD.	Earnest money deposit: The proposal must be accompanied by earnest money deposit of ₹20,000 (Rupees Twenty Thousand only) in the form of Demand Draft from any scheduled bank in favour of Odisha Computer Application Centre payable at Bhubaneswar without which the proposal will be rejected outright. Earnest money deposit will not be accepted in cash or any other form. No interest is payable on the amount of EMD.
3.	Clause 2.5 Point (b) Scoring Pattern Page 13	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> - ISO9001 -2 Marks - CMM3- 5 Marks - CMMi5 – 8 Marks 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> - ISO9001 -4 Marks - CMM3- 5 Marks - CMMi5 – 6 Marks - ISO 27000- 3 Marks - ISO 20000 – 2 Marks
4.	Clause 2.5 Point (b) Scoring Pattern Page 13	Max Points – 10 Marks	Max Points – 15 Marks

5.	Clause 2.5 Point (d) Scoring Pattern Page 13	Experience of development & implementation Web based applications in Govt. Sector (order value more than ₹8 lakhs will be considered)	Experience of development & implementation Web based applications in Govt. Sector (order value more than ₹5 lakhs will be considered)
6.	Clause 2.5 Point (d) Scoring Pattern Page 13	5 point for each successfully completed project – up to 6 projects	5 point for each successfully completed project – up to 5 projects
7.	Clause 2.5 Point (d) Scoring Pattern - Marks Page 13	Max Points – 30 Marks	Max Points – 25 Marks
8.	Clause no. 4.2.1.2.3 (Process flow) Page 24	After receipt the hard copy of the application at 'Competent Authority', the IT resources (deployed by the bidder) will tag the 'hard copy receipt' acknowledgement with concern unique id of the application in the database/application and then keep the hard copy of the application in district wise sequencing order.	After receipt the hard copy of the application at 'Competent Authority' will tag the 'hard copy receipt' acknowledgement with concern unique id of the application in the database/application and then keep the hard copy of the application in district wise sequencing order. (If required, Finance Department may amend this clause and ask the applicant not to send the hard copy of the application)
9.	New Clause 4.2.11		If required, OCAC may ask the bidder to deploy a dedicated resource having qualification of Graduation with proficiency in Computer for support of the officials. Bidder has to quote the man month cost of such resource in Commercial bid format Clause no. 5.8 Point 7. (It is a cost discovery item and will be paid as per actual number of man-month if engaged)

Other terms and conditions of the RFP (including last date of submission of bid response) remain unchanged.